

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 9135/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 31/08/2010 in CEA No.29/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

M/S MAHARASHTRA CYLINDERS (P) LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.NAGPUR & ANR Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1 (C/DELAY IN FILING SLP)

Date: 02/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Lakshmi Kumaran, Adv.
Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Krishan Mohan Menon, Adv.
Mr. M.P.Devanath, Adv.-on-Record

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice in the application seeking condonation of delay as
well as in the special leave petition.

In the meantime, the petitioner is permitted to file additional
affidavit explaining the delay.

| [Charanjeet Kaur]
| Court Master

| [Kusum Gulati]
| Court Master